
Sacred Heart Church
& Saint Gerard Mission

Diocese of Orlando / A Redemptorist Parish Since 1926
Phone: 386-428-6426 • Emergency: 386-428-9899 • Fax: 386-423-4088

998 Fr. Donlan Dr., New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168
P.O. Box 729, New Smyrna Beach, FL 32170

Website: www.sacredheartnsb.com Email: sacredheart@sacredheartnsb.com

5th Sunday in Ordinary Time—February 8, 2026



Sacred Heart Masses
Reconciliation- Sat…....3:00—3:45pm
Saturday Vigil............................4:00pm
Sunday: .........................8:00 & 10:30am
Weekdays: ....Mon—Fri—8:00am only
Holy Day Vigil: ..........................7:00pm
Holy Day: Please check with the Parish
Office and Bulletin for varying schedules
or contact Parish Office to schedule an
appointment for reconciliation.
Sacred Heart Catholic School

1003 Turnbull Street
New Smyrna Beach, Fl. 32168
Pre-Kindergarten - 8th Grade

Principal: Mrs. Elizabeth Labreche
Phone: (386) 428-4732 Fax: (386) 428-4087

Website: www.shseagles.org
St. Gerard Mission Church

3171 S. Ridgewood Ave.,
Edgewater, FL 32141

All administration is at Sacred Heart
Parish Office

St. Gerard Mission Masses
Reconciliation-Sat…3:45pm—4:15pm
Saturday…………………………...4:30pm
Reconciliation-Sun…9:15am—9:45am
Sunday:……………………….……..10:00am

Welcome to the Redemptorist Community of
Sacred Heart Catholic Church and School and St. Gerard Mission

Redemptorists Serving our Parish Since 1926
We, the Eucharistic communities of Sacred Heart and St. Gerard, being faithful to the Mission of the Church
as expressed by the Redemptorist way of life, seek and invite others into an ever deepening relationship with

Jesus and with one another. Seeking to build up the Kingdom of God, empowered by the Holy Spirit,
nourished by the Sacraments and Prayer, we commit to reaching out to everyone through evangelization,

especially to those most in need.
Fr. John Tizio C.Ss.R., Pastor Fr. Aldrin Nunes, C.Ss.R., Fr. Charlie Donovan C.Ss.R.

Permanent Deacon: Dcn. TomMeyer

Mass Intentions
Saturday, February 7

4:00pm Stephanie & Brycen by Zena
Sunday, February 8

8:00am + Scott Aldous by MaryAnn & Danny
10:30am Betty Kaiser by Catholic Women’s Association

Monday, February 9
8:00am + Steve Pearson by George&DonnaNorton

Tuesday, February 10
8:00am Merl Maynard by Legion of Mary

Wednesday, February 11
8:00am + JosephSchimizzi Jr. by Family

Thursday, February 12
8:00am + The Stawicki &Witkowski Families by Steve&Carol

Friday, February 13
8:00am + QuintoMarangoni byKatieConnor

Saturday, February 14
4:00pm + Bernadette Plourde by Family

Sunday, February 15
8:00am + Daniel Moses Williams by Family
10:30am + Harry Gillis by Wife Jane

Cross indicates the person is deceased. No cross the person is alive.

Readings for the Week of February 8, 2026

Sunday Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time
Is 58:7-10; Ps 112:4-5, 6-7, 8-9; 1 Cor 2:1-5; Mt 5:13-16

Monday 1 Kings 8:1-7, 9-13; Ps 132:6-7, 8-10; Mk 6:53-56
Tuesday Memorial of Saint Scholastica, Virgin

1 Kings 8:22-23, 27-30; Ps 84:3, 4, 5 and 10, 11; Mk 7:1-13
Wednesday 1 Kings 10:1-10; Ps 37:5-6, 30-31, 39-40; Mk 7:14-23
Thursday 1 Kings 11:4-13; Ps 106:3-4, 35-36, 37and 40; Mk 7:24-30
Friday 1 Kings 11:29-32; 12:19; Ps 81:10-11ab, 12-13, 14-15; Mk 7:31-37
Saturday Memorial of Saints Cyril, Monk and Methodius, Bishop

1 Kings 12:26-32, 13:33-34; Ps 106:6-7ab, 19-20, 21-22; Mk 8:1-10
Sunday Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Sir 15:15-20; Ps 119:1-2, 4-5, 17-18, 33-34; 1 Cor 2:6-10; Mt 5:17-37 or
Mt 5:20-22a, 27-28, 33-34a, 37

AAllttaarr
FFlloowweerrss

for this
weekend

are in Memory of
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By KKeeiitthh && SShhaarroonn
BBaassssoo
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Mass Schedule

St. Gerard
10:00am

February 18, 2026

Sacred Heart
8am & 7pm

Events Calendar
Saturday, February 7
9am—3pm Adoration
4:00pm Mass
Sunday, February 8
8:00am Mass
10:30am Mass
Monday, February 9
8:00am Mass
6:00pm
Tuesday, February 10
8:00am Mass
9:00am Sr. Exercise / Social Hall
9:00am Legion of Mary / Fr. Burke Hall
9:00am Mat Ministry / Social Hall
Wednesday, February 11
8:00am Mass
7:00pm Wed Evening Bible Study
Thursday, February 12
8:00am Mass
9:00am Sr. Exercise / Social Hall
7:00pm OCIA / Fr. Burke Hall
Friday, February 13
8:00am Mass
Saturday, February 14
9am—3pm Adoration / Chapel
4:00pm Vigil Mass /Rite of sending

catechumens for election
5:00pm CWA / Valentine’s Dinner dance
Sunday, February 15
8:00am Mass
10:30am Mass

Religious Article
Store

open after all
weekend Masses

Come check us out
Gifts, cards,

religious articles,
free book library

Our parish goal for
2025 Our Catholic Appeal
Sacred Heart Balance
is $10,234.24

Paid to Date-$88,427.76 $88,427.76

$98,662.00

Sacred Heart Weekly Offering
February 1, 2026

Offertory Income Last Week.…..…...$7,764.00
Online Giving this Week..................$1,909.18
Total Offertory Income….….……........$9,673.18
Attendance……………..……….....………..…....….726 Diocesan Special Collection

February 18, 2025 - Ash Wednesday
The Church in Central & Eastern Europe

This special collection channels aid through the
bishops’ conferences of Central and Eastern
Europe to meet the needs of rebuilding the

Church: training seminarians and lay leaders, sup-
porting social service programs, youth ministry,

pastoral and catechetical centers, schools,
church construction and renovation, and

evangelization through Catholic mass media.
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PPaassttoorr’’ss  CCoorrnneerr  
Dear Parishioners 
 

What is Lourdes? Where is Lourdes? Why has it become world famous?  
The story goes back to February 11, 1858. On that day a little girl fourteen 
years of age was walking by a rocky cave near her native town. She was 
looking for pieces of wood to build the fire for her poor parents. She was 
all alone because her companion had gone on ahead of her. 
 

Suddenly she heard a sound like that of wind. She looked toward the 
trees, but they were not moving. She looked again, this time to the niche 
of a rocky grotto. There she saw the figure of a lady, a lady clothed in a 
white garment with a blue sash. There were golden roses at her feet.  
Her face was sweet and smiling. In her hand was a rosary. That little girl 

was Bernadette Soubirous, who has since been immortalized by being declared a saint. The rock was 
the famous Grotto of Lourdes, and the lady she saw was none other than the Blessed Virgin Mother of 
God. 
 

This was the first vision which Mary granted to Bernadette. The last took place on July 16, 1858, the 
feast of Our Lady of Mt. Carmel. Our Lady gave the little girl many messages. She told her to drink  
the water from a spring which suddenly sprang up at the foot of the grotto. She told the child have the 
priests erect a church on the spot and then in one of the apparitions our Blessed Lady revealed her 
name: “I am the Immaculate Conception.” After some delay the bishop appointed a committee to 
study the appearances. They decided that all were true. A church was erected on the spot.  
Little Bernadette joined the Sisters of Charity; she never returned to Lourdes. Throughout her life she 
remained sweet and humble and holy. In 1879 she passed away, and in 1935 Pope Pius XI declared her 
a saint. Hundreds of thousands visit that little village each year, and every year hundreds of cures are 
reported. A group of non-Catholic as well as Catholic doctors and scientists make a thorough  
investigation of every report. 
 

Mary had a message for all people, a call to prayer and spiritual life. To remember the message that 
God does indeed work miracles, spiritual as well as physical. 
At Lourdes new hope is given to suffering souls. At Lourdes misery and despair are banished.  
At Lourdes the forces of evil are often broken of their power. At Lourdes many are set on the path  
to paradise. At Lourdes many realize for the first time Christ’s power, Christ’s mercy and protection 
and love. 
As we approach the feast of Our Lady of Lourdes on Wednesday of this week, February 11th, we will 
ask for her blessing. We will ask her to help us that one day and like Bernadette, we shall see her face 
to face, gracious and beautiful and loving, to live forever with her in the company of her divine Son. 
 
God Bless Us All 
Fr. John 
Email: frtizio@gmail.com 
 
 

Pastors Pun: Where do you love in a grocery store? 
    Aisle B…there for you. 
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WHAT’S HAPPENING AROUND THE PARISH

MONDAYNIGHT BINGO!
DOORS OPEN AT 4:00pm -

EARLY BIRDS GAMES START AT 6:00pm—REGULAR GAMES START AT 6:30pm
JOIN US FOR LOTS OF FUN & GREAT PRIZES! LET’S SPREAD THEWORD!

Sacred Heart Eucharistic Ministers to the Sick and Homebound gathered together at 'The Grille in NSB”
uniting in fellowship for their
annual celebration fueled by a
shared commitment to serving
others. It was a wonderful time
had by all! If you are interested

in becoming part of this
beautiful ministry please,

contactMaryAnn Murray at
386-547-1304 or the parish

office 386-428-6426.

EMHC TO THE SICK spent the day at Lexington
Assisted Living praying the rosary together and
reverently sharing the Eucharist with the senior
residents they visited, with their hearts overflowing
with devotion, was truly a soul-stirring experience.

JJoouurrnneeyy
ooff

FFaaiitthh
***Order of Christian Initiation of Adults news***

Rite of sending catechumens for election
Saturday, February 14th — 4:00 p.m. mass

Sacred Heart Parish joyfully announces
Ten disciples of Christ will sign the parish

Book of the Elect
prior to celebrating the Rite of Election by

Most Reverend Bishop John Noonan and the Church of Orlando at
Annunciation Catholic Church, Altamonte Springs on Feb. 21st

This rite offers you, the parish community of Sacred Heart
To express approval of the catechumens and to send them forth to the

celebration of Election assured of the parish’s care and support.
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Saint Gerard Mission
3171 S Ridgewood Ave, Edgewater, FL 32141

St. Gerard Events Calendar
February 9, 2026—February 15, 2026

MONDAY—FRIDAY
10am—1:30pm SVdP Operations Open M-F

Contact 386-426-0882 for assistance.
Tuesday, February 10
10:30am Intercessory Prayer Group
Wednesday, February 11
1:00pm Small Church Community Group
Thursday, February 12
3:00pm St. Gerard Choir Practice
Friday February 13
10:00am Small Church Community Group
2:00pm Adoration Holy Hour
Saturday, February 14
4:00pm Confession & Rosary
4:30pm 6th Sunday in Ordinary Time-Vigil Mass
Sunday, February 15
9:30am Confession & Rosary
10:00am 6th Sunday in Ordinary Time—Mass

MASS INTENTION
Saturday, February 7
4:30pm + Fr. Benedict Groeschel By William Hunt

Sunday, February 8
10:00am + The Zwarych Family By John & Jacqy

Gawdun

Saturday, February 14
4:30pm + Ida & Howard Hunt By Bill Hunt

Sunday, February 15
10:00am + The Gawdun Family By John & Jacqy

Gawdun

Mass Schedule—Saturday - 4:30pm
Sunday - 10:00am

Our parish goal for
2025 Our Catholic Appeal
St. Gerard Balance
is $6,097.84

$21,498.16

$27,596.00

In tercessory Prayer Hour
“For where two or three
gather in my name, there I am
with them.” Matt. 18:20
All are invited to gather at
St. Gerard on Tuesday
mornings at 10:30 am for an

Intercessory Prayer Hour. We come together to
support each other and pray for friends and family in
our faith community and their specific needs. We
begin by naming our current prayer petitions and
record them in our Intercessory Prayer Book. Then,
together we recite a scriptural Rosary, The Divine
Mercy Chaplet and other powerful prayers.

We look forward to praying with YOU.

“Of all devotions,
that of adoring Jesus

in the Blessed
Sacrament

is the greatest
after the sacraments,

the one dearest to
God
and
the
one
most

helpful to us.”
.Alphonsus Liguori

ADORATION HOLY HOUR
St. Gerard every Friday

2 pm. – 3 pm.
Silent meditation using
Lectio Divina and the Gospel

Divine Mercy Chaplet

Calming songs and psalms.

St. Gerard Weekly Offering
February 1, 2026

Offertory Income Last …...…………........$2,181.50
Online Giving this Week.………............ $175.00
Total Offertory Income….……..............$2,356.50
Attendance…………………………………………....... 299

FFeebbrruuaarryy 1188tthh
SStt.. GGeerraarrdd MMiissssiioonn

1100::0000 aamm

SSaaccrreedd HHeeaarrtt
88::0000 aamm && 77::0000 ppmm
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GET FORMED.ORG
ITS FREE!! !

Discover resources to guide you on
your Lenten journey in the comfort of

your own home.
Complimentary website for Sacred Heart/
St. Gerard Parishioners and SHS families.
It’s super easy to get started.

1. Search for formed.org.
2. It will open and ask you to log in as a parishioner.
3. Simply list in the box the zip code of Sacred Heart. 32168. That’s it!
4. Sacred Heart Catholic Church, Fr. Donlan Dr. will appear. CLICK on that.
5. Then they will prompt you to register your name and email etc.
6. Then begin viewing and enjoying your rich Catholic Faith!

Every Man’s Way of the Cross
Every Friday in Lent beginning

Friday, February 20th
3:00 pm at St. Gerard’s

Bring your friends to experience this
powerful devotional.

Adoration Holy Hour
Every Friday

1:30 pm at St. Gerard’s
(begins earlier during Lent)

LAW GROUP
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